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Listing of Centralized Pre-Award Contacts Within Mount Sinai's Departments 2/6/24

Dept, Institute, or 
Division of Medicine 
Name

Dept Chair, 
Institute 
Director, or 
Div of Med 
Chief Name

VC for 
Research 
Name

Administrator* 
Name

Tel # Pre-Award 
Contact Person** 
Name (1)

Tel No (1) Pre-Award 
Contact 
Person** Name 
(2)

Tel No 
(2)

Pre-Award 
Contact 
Person** Name 
(3)

Tel No (3) Pre-Award 
Contact 
Person** Name 
(4)

Tel No 
(4)

Anesthesiology Leibowitz, 
Andrew, MD

Demaria Jr, 
Samuel, MD 

Galati, Maria 46426 Leader, James 45468

Artificial Intelligence and 
Human Health

Fuchs, 
Thomas DSc

Virgo, Christina 57506 Nieves, Melissa 27066

BioMedical Engineering 
and Imaging Institute

Fayad, Zahi, 
PhD

Ma, Catherine 58494 Aguinaldo, Gilbert

Business Development Reich, David, MD (President, COO)

Cardiology/Medicine Fuster, 
Valentin, MD 

Swirski, Filip, 
PhD

Persaud, John 89167 Sazant, Julie 58904 Fitzpatrick, 
Debra

89151 Mbabazi, Mary 59155

Cardiovascular Research 
Institute

Fuster, 
Valentin, MD 

Swirski, Filip, 
PhD

Sazant, Julie 58904 Mbabazi, Mary 59155 TBN Sazant, Julie 58904

Cardiovascular Surgery Adams, David, 
MD

. Pellettiere, Linda 86799 Fusilero, Michael 347-380-
0135

Swain, Julie Flaim, Bernadette

Cell, Developmental & 
Regenerative Biology

Mlodzik, 
Marek, PhD

. Cintron, Oneida 48981 Kopp, Marie 46437 Bautista Lopez, 
Ever

47213

Clinical 
Immunology/Medicine

Miller, Rachel, 
MD

. Chou, Hsin 89219

Community Affairs Rodriguez, Ana 
(MSQ)

88726

Data Driven Digital 
Medicine/Medicine

Nadkarni, 
Girish N, MD, 

Chen, 
Benjamin, 

 

David, Brian 42355 Hirschfeld, Ana 40566 Jackson, Alfred 43682 Chow, Maxine 40110 Fadin, Denis 48912

Dentistry Moy, Judy DMD Miller, Anna 45375

Dermatology Abraham, 
Tomlee

89530 Singer, Giselle 43288 Gassner, Pam 314-
550-
2483

Estrada, Yeriel 81617

Emergency Medicine Carr, Brendan 
G. MD, MA, MS

McGreevy, 
Jolion MD, 
MBE, MPH  
(interim)

Yagoda, Beth 58051 Haynes-Harp, 
Shayna

58080 Grillo, Anthony (917) 
239-
6777

Endocrinology/Medicine Dunaif, Andrea 
MD

. Kirby Brown, 
Ayeisha

40109 Feuer, Sally 42306 Jackson, Alfred 43682

Environmental Medicine 
and Public Health

Wright, Robert, 
MD

Gennings, 
Chris, PhD

Devia, Allison 57020 TBN Malloy, 
Moneesha

52360 Wolsky, Kamla Stewart, A'Licia 86781

Contact Julie by e-mail only: 
Julie.Swain@mountsinai.org.

Hernandez, Cameron, MD 
(Exec Dir MSQ)

Emma Guttman-Yassky, MD, 
PhD

Wong, Vicky and Pryor, 
William

mailto:james.leader@mssm.edu
mailto:catherine.ma@mssm.edu
mailto:julie.lambert@mssm.edu
mailto:mary.mbabazi@mssm.edu
mailto:michael.fusilero@mountsinai.org
mailto:marie.kopp@mssm.edu
mailto:ever.bautistalopez@mssm.edu
mailto:ever.bautistalopez@mssm.edu
mailto:hsin.chou@mssm.edu
mailto:ana_m.rodriguez@mountsinai.org
mailto:ana_m.rodriguez@mountsinai.org
mailto:ana.hirschfeld@mssm.edu
mailto:giselle.singer@mssm.edu
mailto:Gassner,%20Pamela%20%3cPamela.Gassner@mountsinai.org%3e
mailto:akirby@chpnet.org
mailto:akirby@chpnet.org
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Facilities Design & 
Construction

Iyengar, Rama 
(Sr Assoc Dean)

46701

Family Medicine and 
Community Health

Calman, Neil, 
MD

Casey, 
Crump, MD

Hauser, Diane 81406 Beyrouty, Matt 81409

Gastroenterology/Medicin
e

Sands, Bruce . Kircher, Jeanne 47042 Feuer, Sally 42306 Jackson, Alfred 43682

General Internal 
Medicine/Medicine

Wisnivesky, 
Juan, MD

Federman, 
Alex, MD

Bullen, Brendan 44383 Martynenko, 
Melissa

57499 TBN

Genetics & Genomic 
Sciences

Goate, Alison 
D. Phil

Peter, Inga 
PhD

Weiss, Stefanie Nunery, Takesha 88545 Gupta, Rashmi Black, Latoya

Geriatrics & Palliative 
Medicine

Morrison, Sean 
R., MD

. TBN Woo, Jennifer 49194 Robinson, 
Nichola

42906 Khan, Mussaffa

Graduate School Filizola, Marta, 
PhD

. Cipriano, Matt Tutu, Osei 45235

Health System Design 
and Global Health

Vreeman, 
Rachel, MD

Vreeman, 
Rachel, MD

Kyshana, Urie 57958 Henry, Shurnette 57087

Hematology & 
Oncology/Medicine

Sparano, 
Joseph A, MD, 

Mias, Sharon 88956 Lin, Chan-Bene 89183 Leung, Geeta 49003 Gerena, Moses 44152

Hospitalist/Medicine Dunn, Andrew, 
MD

. Perez, Lizette 48140

Immunology and 
Immunotherapy

Merad, Miriam, 
MD, PhD

Brown, Brian, 
PhD

Hicks, Ed 59332 Edwards, Donis 89483 McLeod, Sacred 89256

Infectious 
Diseases/Medicine

Aberg, Judith, 
MD

. Keppel,Yolanda 46042

Institute for Genomic 
Health

Kenny, Eimear, 
PhD

Chino, Christian 42562 Tomaras, Joseph Wang, Lisa (646) 
627-
2342

Posner, Rachel

Institute for Personalized 
Medicine

Posner, Rachel 46046 Mongeau, Emily 46594 Burgess, Megan (716) 
864-

IT Ashish, 
Narayan

. Hippolyte, 
Stephanie

Library Alpi, Kris, MLS, MPH, PhD, FMLA, AHIP

Liver Diseases/Medicine Bansal, 
Meena, MD

. Chou, Hsin 89219 Li, Grace (Yun) 89510

Charney, Dennis MD, (Dean, 
Pres. For Academic Affairs)

CC Chou, Li, & Tam on all communications.

Charney, Alexander, MD, 
PhD; Nadkarni, Girish, MD 

Verity, Jaclyn and Areche, 
Katherine

mailto:matthew.beyrouty@mssm.edu
mailto:jeanne.kircher@mssm.edu
mailto:brendan.bullen@mountsinai.org
mailto:melissa.martynenko@mountsinai.org
mailto:melissa.martynenko@mountsinai.org
mailto:stefanie.weiss@mssm.edu
mailto:Nunery,%20Takesha%20%3ctakesha.nunery@mssm.edu%3e
mailto:osei.tutu@mssm.edu
mailto:kyshana.urie@mssm.edu
mailto:shurnette.henry@mssm.edu
mailto:chan-bene.lin@mssm.edu
mailto:lizette.perez@mssm.edu
mailto:donis.edwards@mssm.edu
mailto:yolanda.keppel@mssm.edu
mailto:joseph.tomaras@mssm.edu
mailto:emily.mongeau@mssm.edu
mailto:hsin.chou@mssm.edu
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Medicine Kraft, Monica, 
MD

Chen, 
Benjamin K., 

 

David, Brian 42355 Hirschfeld, Ana 40566

Medical Education Sainte, Michelle 43103

Microbiology Fernandez-
Sesma, Ana, 

. Deroy, Molly 44664 Chen, Emily 49413

Nephrology/Medicine He, Cijang, MD . Okafor, Sandra 43549 TBN

Neurology Vickrey, 
Barbara, MD, 
MPH

Robinson-
Papp, 
Jessica, M.D.

Ivic, Lidija, PhD 46816 Kinsella, Michael 212-585-
4628

Superville, 
Amika

47102 TBN Jones, Sharon (917) 
207-7028

Neuroscience Kenny, Paul, 
PhD

Schaefer, 
Anne, MD, 

Rivera, Jenny 85990 Jimenez, Awilda 85994 Garcia, Frank 85926 Yuan, Yuan 
(Gloria)

85914

Neurosurgery Bederson, 
Joshua, MD

Mocco, J, MD Friend, Ashley 
(Interim)

42376 Torres, Sarah 512-809-
5897

Sukaina, 
Davdani

42524

Nursing Cartwright, 
Frances, PhD 
(CNO)

Cohen, Bevin, PhD, MPH, MS, RN

OB/GYN & Reproductive 
Science

Stone, Joann, 
MD

Shaw, Leslee 
PhD

Berdebes, 
Denise

45423 Martinez, Jadira (646) 371-
2858

Proehl, Meghan (914) 
374-
2072

Smith, Ashaki 49537 Berdebes, Denise 45423

Oncological Sciences Parsons, 
Ramon, MD 

. Hicks, Ed 59332 Kung, Jennnifer 59349 Berman, Evelina 85584

Ophthalmology Tsai, James, 
MD MBA

Pasquale, 
Louis, MD, 
FARVO

Loiacono, 
Salvatore

45718 Lloyd, Harriet 40746

Orthopedics Galatz, Leesa, 
MD

. Patel, Shivana 41628 Nasser, Philip 47741 TBN

Otolaryngology Genden, Eric, 
MD

. Wells, Pat 42259 Rojas, Chanel 43942 Chua, Mary Jane

Pathology, Molecular and 
Cell-Based Medicine

Cordon-Cardo, 
Carlos, MD 

Cho, Judy, MD Semet, Daphne 48236 Gonzales, Andrea 42790 Demartino, Lori (561) 513-8595

Pediatrics Satlin, Lisa, MD . Burstyn, Freda 48089 Ilievski, Natasha 45243 Bissoondial, 
Tulsie

88562 TBN

Ana Hirschfeld is the grants mgr for all Medicine divisions except Hema Onc and 
Cardiology. Please contact Ana as a back up.

Thomas, David C. MD, MHPE

mailto:ana.hirschfeld@mssm.edu
mailto:michelle.sainte@mssm.edu
mailto:molly.deroy@mssm.edu
mailto:emily.chen@mssm.edu
mailto:lidija.ivic@mssm.edu
mailto:michael.kinsella@mssm.edu
mailto:sharon.jones@mssm.edu
mailto:awilda.jimenez@mssm.edu
mailto:Torres,%20Sarah%20%3csarah.torres@mountsinai.org%3e
mailto:Bevin.Cohen@mountsinai.org
mailto:ashaki.smith@mssm.edu
mailto:jennifer.kung@mssm.edu
mailto:evelina.berman@mssm.edu
mailto:HLloyd@nyee.edu
mailto:philip.nasser@mssm.edu
mailto:Chanel.Rojas@mountsinai.org
mailto:Gonzalez,%20Andrea%20%3cAndrea.Gonzalez@mountsinai.org%3e
mailto:tulsie.bissoondial@mssm.edu
mailto:tulsie.bissoondial@mssm.edu
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Pharmacy Caliendo, Gina

Pharmacological 
Sciences

Zhou, Ming 
Ming, PhD

. Kim, Yoori 88651 Asif, Zain 86861 Cao, Qun 49352 TBN

Population Health 
Science and Policy

Gelijns, 
Annetine, PhD

Moskowitz, 
Alan, MD

Santos, Milerva 89658 Jagmohan, 
Ronnie

88670

Psychiatry Kahn, Rene S., 
MD, PhD

Buxbaum, 
Joseph, PhD

Gruhin, Whitney 88842 Lim, Gloria 88881 Hamilton, Blaire 88889 TBN Ellis, Melissa

Pulmonary/Medicine Powell, Charles . Bunger, Daniel 44333 Semich, Katrina 46564

Radiation Oncology Rosenzweig, 
Kenneth, MD

. Smith, Kimberly 46157 Rath, Lynda 57501

Radiology Rofsky, Neil 
MD, MHA

Delman, 
Bradley, MD

Hart, John 46824 Bander,Ilda 40763 Ma, Catherine 58494

Rehabilitation and 
Human Performance

Herrera, 
Joseph, DO

Dams-
O'Connor, 
Kristen, PhD

McKenna, Lori 58388 Reisman, Arlene 58381

Rheumatology/Medicine TBN

Shared Research 
Resources

Patil, Shekar 40704

Social Work Services Nancy Xenakis, DSW, LCSW, MS

Spiritual Care and 
Education

Marin, 
Deborah MD

. Kyriacou, 
Jonathan

49136 Marin, Deborah MD 88092 Sharma, Vansh, 
MD

88773 Fleenor, David, 
STM, BCC

47262

Surgery Marin, Michael, 
MD

Hiotis, 
Spiros, MD, 
PhD

Carper, Maurice (646) 
457-
8906 

Kadri, Hena 45978 Kwan, Alice 46599 Bhasin, Deepika 44863

Thoracic Surgery Flores, Raja, 
MD

. Brooks, Jarvis 48481 Daley, Erlin 57055

Tisch Cancer Institute Parsons, 
Ramon, MD 

Oh, William, 
MD

Mias, Sharon 85600 Lin, Chan-Bene 89183 Leung, Geeta 49003

Urology Tewari, 
Ashutosh, MD

. TBN Hindnavis, Chitra Gujral, Shalini 23519 Fatterpekar, 
Monali

(347) 675-8024

Women’s Biomedical 
Research Institute

Elovitz, Michal 
A., MD

Posner, Rachel 46046 Mongeau, Emily 631-805-
3242

Chino, Christian 42562

Kadri=MSH,ICCM 
Wang=MSL, MSW

Miller, Reginald W, DVM, 
DACLAM 

Miller, Rachel, MD (Interim)

mailto::zain.asif@mssm.edu
mailto:Qun.Cao@mssm.edu
mailto:milerva.santos@mountsinai.org
mailto:gloria.lim@mssm.edu
mailto:daniel.bunger@mssm.edu
mailto:lynda.rath@mountsinai.org
mailto:Ilda.Bander@mountsinai.org
mailto:catherine.ma@mssm.edu
mailto:arlene.reisman@mssm.edu
mailto:Patil,%20Shekhar%20%3cshekhar.patil@mssm.edu%3e
mailto:deborah.marin@mssm.edu
mailto:deborah.marin@mssm.edu
mailto:hena.kadri@mountsinai.org
mailto:erlin.daley@mountsinai.org
mailto:chan-bene.lin@mssm.edu
mailto:emily.mongeau@mssm.edu
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Notes
Highlighted name in purple denotes designation as dept/division's primary pre-award contact person.

* Administrator and Pre-Award Contact Person are roles rather than titles for the purpose of this contact list.

Extension Key
Extension Full Code
4 241
3 423
6 646-605
7 646-799
8 659
2 731
5 824
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